ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION – Peña Madridista DC Domestic Nonprofit Corporation

Donald Wine II 2122 Massachusetts Ave NW #232 Washington, DC 20008

In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of incorporation generally), the undersigned, desiring to incorporate a nonprofit corporation, hereby states that:

ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Peña Madridista DC.

ARTICLE II

The address of this corporation's current registered office in this District is: 1501 16th Street NW, Washington, DC 20036.

ARTICLE III

The corporation is incorporated as a nonprofit corporation under Title 29, Chapter 4 for the following purposes:

The Corporation is organized exclusively for one or more of the purposes as specified in Section 501(c)(7) of the Internal Revenue Code, as amended from time to time.

The purpose of this Chapter is to provide a social setting where fans of Real Madrid Club de Fútbol can congregate in the Washington, DC area.

ARTICLE IV

The corporation does not contemplate pecuniary gain or profit, incidental or otherwise. No part of the net earnings of this corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, directors, officers, or other private persons, except that this corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in these articles.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, its assets remaining after payment, or provision for payment, of all debts and liabilities of this corporation shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c) of the Internal Revenue Code or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Such distribution shall be made in accordance with all applicable provisions of the laws of this state.

ARTICLE V

The corporation is organized on a non-stock basis.

ARTICLE VI

The corporation shall have one class of members.	
A	RTICLE VII
The name and address of the incorporator is:	
Name: Donald Wine II	Address: 2122 Massachusetts Ave NW #232 Washington, DC 20008
A	RTICLE VIII
The name and address of the registered agent of the nonprofit corporation is:	
Name: Registered Agents, Inc.	Address: 1717 N Street NW, Suite 1 Washington, DC 20036
A	ARTICLE IX
The period of duration of this corporation is perpetual.	
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the incorporator has signed these Articles of Incorporation this
	, 2018.
	Signature